{~. DUKE
" ENERGY.

August 13, 2021

Mr. Bart Fletcher

Public Utility Supervisor
Surveillance Section

Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0820

Dear Mr. Fletcher:

Pursuant to Commission Rule 25-6.1352, enclosed please find Duke Energy Florida, LLC’s
Earnings Surveillance Report for the twelve months ended June 30, 2021.

The report includes the Company's actual rate of return computed on an end-of-period rate base,
the Company's adjusted rate of return computed on an average rate base, the Company's end-of-
period required rates of return, and certain financial integrity indicators for the twelve months

ended June 30, 2021. The demand-related separation factors used for the jurisdictional amounts
were from Order No. PSC-2017-0451-AS-EU,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (727) 820-5653.

Sincerely,

Christopher King
Lead Rates&Reg Strat Analyst

Signing on Behalf of
Marcia Olivier

Director Rates & Regulatory Planning

Attachment
x¢: Mr. Richard Gentry, Office of the Public Counsel



DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
RATE OF RETURN REPORT SUMMARY
Jun-21

SCHEDULE 1

|. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN (Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Average Rate Base
Average Rate of Return

I. YEAR END RATE OF RETURN (Jurisdictional)
Net Operating Income
Average Rate Base

(1)
Actual
Per Books

(2} (3 4)
FPSC FPSC Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments

(5)
Pro Forma
Adjusted

$975,859,407 (a)

$16,027,661,420
6.09%

$959,672,563
$16,653,444,967

($44,811,413) (b)
($1,213,201,851)

$831,047,995 ($59,750,248)
$14,814,459,569 $0
6.28%

($28,624,568)
(31,251,506,302)

$931,047,995
$156,401,938,665

$871,297,747
$14,814,459,569
5.88%

Average Rate of Return 5.76% 6.05%
{a) INCLUDES AFUDC EARNINGS
(b} INCLUDES REVERSAL OF AFUDC EARNINGS
Average End of Period

ll. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN

Capital Structure

Capital Structure

FPSC Adjusted Basis
Low Point
Mid Paint
High Point

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Low Point
Mid Point
High Point

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

A. T.L.E. with AFUDC

B. T.L.E without AFUDC

C. AFUDC to Net Income

D. Internally Generated Funds

E. STD/LTD to Total Investor Funds
LT Debt-Fixed to Total Investor Funds
ST Debt to Total Investor Funds

F. Return on Common Equity

G. Current Allowed AFUDC Rate

5.86%
6.30%
6.73%

5.86%
8.30%
6.73%

4.19

4.12
2.35%
100.06%

46.88%
0.98%
10.47%
9.54%
6.18%

5.86%
6.30%
6.74%

5.86%
6.30%
6.74%

(System Per Books Basis)
(System Per Books Basis)
(System Per Books Basis)
(System Per Books Basis)

(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)
(Pro Forma Adjusted Basis)
Docket 20210046-EI

| am aware that Section 837-06, Florida Statutes, provides:
Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servantin
the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775-084

Christopher King, Lead Rates & Regulatory Planning Analyst

Signing on Behalf of

Marcia Olivier, Director Rates & Regulatory Planning

8/13/2021

Date
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DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE §
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Jun-21
A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*
EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST $ 1,065,551,014 NET INCOME $ 767,847,714
AFUDC - DEBT 3 5,483,400 COMMON DIVIDENDS -
INCOME TAXES ' 197,697,881 AFUDC (EQUITY) (13,910,712)
TOTAL $  1,268,732,295 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 976,190,451
INTEREST CHARGES DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 119,181,204
(before deducting AFUDC-Debt) $ 303,022,642 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS -
TIE WITH AFUDC 4.19 OTHER - INC NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING 24,863,196
= OTHERFUNDS - INCLUDING CHANGE IN WORKING CAPITAL (106,543,505)
B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC TOTAL FUNDS PROVIDED $ 1,767,628,348
EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST $ 1,065,551,014 CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES
AFUDC - EQUITY {13,910,712) (EXCLUDING AFUDC EQUITY & DEBT) $ 1,766,503,313
INCOME TAXES 197,697,881
TOTAL $§  1,249,338,183 PERCENTAGE INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 100.06%
INTEREST CHARGES *As of June 2021 (updated quarterly)
{befere deducling AFUDC-Debt & CR3 reg
asset carrying charge) $ 303,022,642
TIE WITHOUT AFUDC 412
E. SHORT TERM DEBT/LONG TERM DEBT AS AS A
C. PERCENT AFUDC TO NET INCOME AVAILABLE A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
FOR COMMON SHAREHOLDERS
Common Equity $ 6,382,149 429
AFUDC DEBT $ 5,483,400 Long Term Debt $ 5,738,877 512
X (1- INCOME TAX RATE) 0.75478 Short Term Debt $ 120,006,419
SUBTOTAL $ 4,138,771 TOTAL $ 12,241,033,361
AFUDC -EQUITY $ 13,910,712 -
TOTAL $ 18,049,483
NET INCOME AVAILABLE FOR % LONG TERM DEBT TO TOTAL 46.88%
COMMON STOCKHOLBERS 3 767,847,714 % SHORT TERM DEBT TO TOTAL 0.98%
PERCENT AFUDC TO AVAILABLE
NET INCOME 2.35%
F. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE
JURISDICTIONAL AND PROFORMA
RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY Pro Forma FPSC
FPSC AVERAGE
EARNED RATE OF RETURN 5.88% 6.28%
LESS RETAIL WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST RATES FOR:
LONG TERM DEBT 1.67% 1.67%
SHORT TERM DEBT 0.00% 0.00%
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0.03% 0.03%
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 0.07% 0.07%
DEFERRED INCOME TAX (FAS 109)
SUBTOTAL 1.77% 1.77%
TOTAL 4.11% 4.51%
DIVIDED BY COMMON EQUITY RATIO 43.08% 43.08%

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

9.54%

10.47%




